

For more information, contact: Tracy Szarzi-Fors, Wright-Patt Credit Union, Inc. (800) 762-0047 ext.7114 tszarzi-fors@wpcu.coop www.wpcu.coop

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wright-Patt Credit Union Member Center Opening in Vandalia

(September 5, 2023) (Vandalia, OH) - Wright-Patt Credit Union, Inc. (WPCU) is opening a new Vandalia Member Center at 3324 Benchwood Rd. on September 11, 2023. The official grand opening celebrations will kick off at 8:30am on Tuesday, September 12, 2023 with a ribbon cutting and welcoming remarks from Tim Mislansky, President and CEO of WPCU.

As part of the grand opening celebrations, WPCU is holding a "Win-Win" drawing, benefiting the winners and charities of their choice. Any member of the community who visits the new location from September 11 – September 16 can fill out an entry for the drawing. WPCU will then draw the names of two winners who will each receive \$500 for themselves and \$500 for the charity of their choice. Additionally, the first 100 guests on both September 11 and September 12 will be given a WPCU gift bag.

The Vandalia Member Center is a free-standing facility offering in-person financial coaching, dialogue station pods for walk-up teller services and convenient ATM/Personal Teller Machine (PTM) drive-thru services. The center will also provide members with access to a night depository and a complimentary coin machine.

"We are excited to expand into Vandalia and offer more convenient services to our members and the communities who live and work north of Dayton," remarked Tammy Gillum, Regional Director, North Member Center Operations at WPCU. "Our team has been working hard to get the space ready, and we are looking forward to opening our doors to the community on the 11th."

The Vandalia location is the newest location for Wright-Patt Credit Union, following two other openings over the past year in Canal Winchester and Grove City.

"The Vandalia Member Center is opening in response to the voices of our members. We heard their requests for a location in the area, and we listened," commented Timothy Mislansky, President & CEO of WPCU. "We look forward to continuing to expand and enhance our member centers throughout Central and Southwest Ohio in a way that responds to and best serves the needs of our members."

About Wright-Patt Credit Union

Established in 1932, Wright-Patt Credit Union is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial cooperative proudly serving Central and Southwest Ohio with almost 500,000 members and \$7.9 billion in assets. As a cooperative, Wright-Patt Credit Union joins members together, pooling financial resources to meet the needs of all. The pooled resources provide the capital to run a strong and efficient operation. Celebrating its 90th year of helping people, Wright-Patt Credit Union is headquartered in Beavercreek, Ohio, and has convenient Member Centers throughout Central and Southwest Ohio. Wright-Patt Credit Union's mission is to help people through life by allowing members to achieve a greater degree of economic independence. Visit Wright-Patt Credit Union's website at www.wpcu.coop for more information.

